DOC ID:  000250
TCM-1A
THREE-CHANNEL SIGNAL CONDITIONER
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
REV. D
November, 2008
PREPARED BY:
Macintyre Electronic Design Associates, Inc.

FH1 270-362 FUSE HOLDER RADIO SHACK
FH2 270-362 FUSE HOLDER RADIO SHACK
J1 17252 RECEPTACLE, AC BELDEN
 17758 POWER CORD SET BELDEN
 211 BATTERY CONTACT KEYSTONE
 3384 RIVET, SEMI-TUBULAR KEYSTONE
J11 EGG1B 307 CLL CONNECTOR, SENSOR INPUT  LEMO
J13 800-2540-03-25 CONNECTOR, BNC ISOLATED CONCORD
J14 800-2540-03-25 CONNECTOR, BNC ISOLATED CONCORD
J15 800-2540-03-25 CONNECTOR, BNC ISOLATED CONCORD
L11 56-590 65/4A6 INDUCTOR, FERRITE BEAD FERROX-CUBE/
PHILLIPS
L12 56-590 65/4A6 INDUCTOR, FERRITE BEAD FERROX-CUBE/
PHILLIPS
PS1 2.15.200 POWER SUPPLY CALEX
R1 RC07C1242J 2.4K, 1/8W, 5% CC ANY MFR.
R2 RN55D5623F 562K, 1/8W, 1% ANY MFR.
R3 RN55D3921F 3.92K, 1/8W, 1% ANY MFR.
R4 RN55D3921F 3.92K, 1/8W, 1% ANY MFR.
R5 RN55D3921F 3.92K, 1/8W, 1% ANY MFR.
R6 RN55D1004F RESISTOR, 1M, 1/8W, 1% ANY MFR.
R7 RN55D4993F RESISTOR, 499K, 1/8W, 1% ANY MFR.
R9 RC07GF395J RESISTOR, 3.9M, 1/4W, 5% CC ANY MFR.
MEDA, Inc.                                                                                 TCM-1A MANUAL
 22
TCM-1A SIGNAL CONDITIONER ASSEMBLY
REF. DES. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER
R10 RNC65J9530FS 953 OHMS, 5%, 1/2W ANY MFR.
R11 RN55D5621F 5.62K OHMS, 1% ANY MFR.
R12 RN55D5621F 5.62K OHMS, 1% ANY MFR.
R13 RNC65J9530FS 953 OHMS, 5%, 1/2W ANY MFR.
R101 RNC55H2673B RESISTOR, 267K, 1/8W, .1%, 50 ppm ANY MFR.
R102 RN55D4121F RESISTOR, 4.12K, 1/8W, 1% ANY MFR.
R103 3292W-1-501 POT, 20T, 500 OHMS, CERMET ANY MFR.
R104 RN55D1821F RESISTOR, 1.82K, 1/8W, 1% ANY MFR.
R105 3292W-1-201 POT, 20T, 200 OHMS, CERMET BOURNS
R108 RN55D5363F RESISTOR, 536K, 1/8W, 1% ANY MFR.
R109 RC07GF395J RESISTOR, 3.9M, 1/4W, 5% ANY MFR.
R110 RN55D2002F RESISTOR, 20K, 1/8W, 1% ANY MFR.
R111 RN55D2002F RESISTOR, 20K, 1/8W, 1% ANY MFR.
R112 RN55D2002F RESISTOR, 20K, 1/8W, 1% ANY MFR.
R113 RC07GF305J RESISTOR, 3M, 1/4W, 5%, CC ANY MFR.
R115 RC07GF126J RESISTOR, 12M, 1/4W, 5%, CC ANY MFR.
R116 RNC55H1302BS RESISTOR, 13K, 1/8W, 0.1% ANY MFR.
R117 RN55C2941B RESISTOR, 2.94K, 1/8W, 0.1% ANY MFR.
R118 RN55C9090B RESISTOR, 909 OHMS, 1/8w, 0.1% ANY MFR.
R119 RNC55H2670B RESISTOR, 267 OHMS, 1/8W, 0.1% ANY MFR.
R120 70L4G032R104W POT, SINGLE TURN, 100K, CERMET CLAROSTAT
R121 RN55D1333F RESISTOR, 133K, 1/8W, 1% ANY MFR.
R122 RN55D1821F RESISTOR, 1.82K, 1/8W, 1% ANY MFR.
R123 3292W-1-501 POT, 20T, 500 OHMS, CERMET BOURNS
R124 RN55D9090F RESISTOR, 909 OHMS, 1/8W, 1% ANY MFR.
R125 3292W-1-201 POT, 20T, 200 OHMS, CERMET ANY MFR.
R128 RNC55H2673B RESISTOR, 267K, 1/8W, 0.1%, 50 ppm ANY MFR.
R130 RN55C2002B RESISTOR, 20K, 1/8W, 0.1% ANY MFR.
R131 RN55C2002B RESISTOR, 20K, 1/8W, 0.1% ANY MFR.
R132 RN55C2002B RESISTOR, 20K, 1/8W, 0.1% ANY MFR.
R135 RN55C2612B RESISTOR, 26.1K, 1/8W, 0.1% ANY MFR.
R136 3292W-1-503 POT, 20T, 50K, CERMET BOURNS
R137 RN55D8253F RESISTOR, 825K, 1/8W, 1% ANY MFR.
R141 RN55D3573F RESISTOR, 357K, 1/8W, 1% ANY MFR.
R142 RN55D5621F RESISTOR, 5.62K, 1/8W, 1% ANY MFR.
R143 3292W-1-501 POT, 20T, 500 OHMS, CERMET BOURNS
R144 RN55D2491F RESISTOR, 2.49K, 1/8W, 1% ANY MFR.
R145 3292W-1-201 POT, 20T, 200 OHMS, CERMET BOURNS
R148 RN55D7153F RESISTOR, 715K, 1/8W, 1% ANY MFR.
R150 RN55C2002B RESISTOR, 20K, 1/8W, 0.1% ANY MFR.
R151 RN55C2002B RESISTOR, 20K, 1/8W, 0.1% ANY MFR.
R152 RN55C2002B RESISTOR, 20K, 1/8W, 0.1% ANY MFR.
R153 RC07GF305J RESISTOR, 3M, 1/4W, 5% ANY MFR.
R155 RC07GF301J RESISTOR, 300 OHMS, 1/4w, 5% ANY MFR.
R156 RN55C2002B RESISTOR, 20K, 1/8W, 0.1% ANY MFR.
MEDA, Inc.                                                                                 TCM-1A MANUAL
 23
TCM-1A SIGNAL CONDITIONER ASSEMBLY
REF. DES. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER
R157 RN55D9092F RESISTOR, 90.9K, 1/8W, 1% ANY MFR.
R158 RN55D2612F RESISTOR, 26.1K, 1/8W, 1% ANY MFR.
R161 RNC55H2673B RESISTOR, 267K, 1/8W, 0.1%, 50 ppm ANY MFR.
R162 RN55D4121F RESISTOR, 4.12K, 1/8W, 1% ANY MFR.
R163 3292W-1-501 POT, 20T, 500 OHMS, CERMET BOURNS
R164 RN55D1821F RESISTOR, 1.82K, 1/8W, 1% ANY MFR.
R165 3292W-1-201 POT, 20T, 200 OHMS, CERMET BOURNS
R168 RN55D5363F RESISTOR, 536K, 1/8W, 1% ANY MFR.
R170 RN55C2002B RESISTOR, 20K, 1/8W, 0.1% ANY MFR.
R171 RN55C2002B RESISTOR, 20K, 1/8W, 0.1% ANY MFR.
R172 RN55C2002B RESISTOR, 20K, 1/8W, 0.1% ANY MFR.
R173 RN55D49R9F RESISTOR, 49.9 OHMS, 1/8W, 1% ANY MFR.
R174 RN55D49R9F RESISTOR, 49.9 OHMS, 1/8W, 1% ANY MFR.
R175 RN55D49R9F RESISTOR, 49.9 OHMS, 1/8W, 1% ANY MFR.
R181 RN55D2103F RESISTOR, 210K, 1/8W, 1% ANY MFR.
R182 RN55D3321F RESISTOR, 3.32K, 1/8W, 1% ANY MFR.
R183 3292W-1-501 POT, 20T, 500 OHMS, CERMET ANY MFR.
R184 RN55D1431F RESISTOR, 1.43K, 1/8W, 1% ANY MFR.
R185 3292W-1-201 POT, 20T, 200 OHMS, CERMET BOURNS
R188 RN55D4223F RESISTOR, 422K, 1/8W, 1% ANY MFR.
R190 RN55C2002F RESISTOR, 20K, 1/8W, 0.1% ANY MFR.
R191 RN55C2002F RESISTOR, 20K, 1/8W, 0.1% ANY MFR.
R192 RN55C2002F RESISTOR, 20K, 1/8W, 0.1% ANY MFR.
R193 RC07GF395J RESISTOR, 3.9M, 1/4W, 5%, CC ANY MFR.
S1 NE1800EEF08010